02-	-13-2004
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (02670423
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Delmer R. Boylan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Cynthia</u> L. Gardner and Delme Boylan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌄 Yes 🔯	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment La Merger	Street Address:825 E. State Street
	 City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: May 3, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/195,085</u> PCT/US03/21649 Additional numbe	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	ice 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ken J. Pedersen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
Internal Address: Pedersen and Co., PLLC	Enclosed
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2666	
City: Boise State: ID Zip: 83701	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Barbara S. Pedersen	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 014971 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I, Delmer R. Boylan, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to me, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Cynthia L. Gardner and Delmer R. Boylan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), one-half (50 percent) interest each as tenants in common, and not as joint tenants, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as "Fish Test Loop", which the undersigned invented in the United States of America and for which invention a provisional patent application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on $\underline{7/1/2002}$, and given Serial No. $\underline{10/195085}$. (I hereby give the office of Pedersen & Company, PLLC permission to fill/in the subject filing date, and the serial number, when known.)

1) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) I agree to execute all papers necessary or convenient in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.

3) I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or convenient in connection with claims or provisions of foreign patent offices, including those operating under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements.

4) I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or convenient to obtain grants of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.

5) I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign patent office officials, to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said applications or any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications thereof, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

Assignment of Invention Page 2

6) I hereby grant the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign patent office, for recordation of this document.

Date 5-3-02 Signature of Inventor Y Delmer & Boylon State of Idaho S. S. County of Ada On this 34 day of M4y, in the year of 2002, before me $4e^{5}$. the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and adknowledged to me that he S E A Α Commission Expires On ______ L